HK$23.1 million Approximately HK$1.8 million for repayment of the

Group’s borrowings, approximately HK$9.3 million

for general working capital of the Group and

HK$12 million for future investment opportunity of

the Group

Approximately HK$1.8 million for repayment of the

Group’s borrowings, approximately HK$9.3 million

for general working capital of the Group and

HK$12 million for future investment opportunity of

the Group

28 April 2014 Top-up placing of

75,600,000 Shares

HK$11.8 million Approximately HK$9.8 million for general working

capital of the Group and HK$2 million for future

investment opportunity of the Group

Approximately HK$9.8 million for general working

capital of the Group and HK$2 million for future

investment opportunity of the Group

CHANGES OF SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The changes of the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of the Placing and the
Subscription are as follows:

Shareholders

Existing shareholding

(as at the date of this

announcement)

Shareholding immediately

after the Placing but before

the Subscription

Shareholding immediately

after the Placing and the

Subscription

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

Shares

Approximate

%

Delight Grace Limited 400,000,000 22.16 400,000,000 22.16 400,000,000 21.40

The Subscriber (Note 1) 153,500,000 8.50 89,900,000 4.98 153,500,000 8.21

Yu Won Kong, Dennis (Note 2) 103,007,364 5.71 103,007,364 5.71 103,007,364 5.51

Ho Siu Lan, Sandy (Note 2) 2,900,000 0.16 2,900,000 0.16 2,900,000 0.16

Public shareholders

The Placees — — 63,600,000 3.52 63,600,000 3.40

Other public Shareholders 1,146,053,570 63.47 1,146,053,570 63.47 1,146,053,570 61.32

Total 1,805,460,934 100 1,805,460,934 100 1,869,060,934 100

Notes:

1. The issued share capital of the Subscriber is beneficially owned by Hui Kee Fung and Hui’s K. K.

Foundation Limited as to 38.95% and 5.26%, respectively. Hui’s K. K. Foundation Limited is a company

incorporated in Hong Kong, limited by guarantee and does not have a share capital. Hui Kee Fung is a

registered member and director of Hui’s K. K. Foundation Limited.

2. Ho Siu Lan, Sandy is the spouse of Yu Won Kong, Dennis, an executive Director.

RESUMPTION OF TRADING

Trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange was suspended at the request of the Company
with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 22 September 2014 pending the release of this announcement.